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B 1.9 | 240 2.8 2.5 27 i@ aig il S 3l .30 38 37l 3i9 4 |1 4.3 | 45
(cm) [(ke/m)
12 | 300 | 4.54 | 4.19 [ 3.80 | 3.26 | 2.83 | 2.49 [ 2.20 | 1.96 | 1.75 | 1.568 | 1.43 | 1.30 | 1.19 | 1.09
13 | 325 | 4.35 | 4.02 [ 3.63 | 3.12 | 2.71 | 2.37 | 210 | 1.87 | 1.67 | 1.50 | 1.36 | 1.24 | 1.13 | 1.03
14 | 350 | 4.18 | 3.85 | 3.48 | 2.99 | 2.59 | 2.27 [ 2.00 | 1.78 | 1.60 | 1.44 | 1.30 | 1.18 | 1.08 | 0.99
15 | 375 | 4.02 | 3.70 | 3.34 | 2.87 | 248 | 217 [ 192 | 1.71 | 1.53 | 1.37 | 1.24 | 1.13 | 1.03 | 0.94
16 | 400 [ 3.87 | 356 | 3.21 [ 2.75 | 2.39 | 2.09 | 1.84 | 1.64 | 1.46 | 1.32 | 1.19 | 1.08 | 0.98 | 0.90
17 | 425 | 3.73 | 343 | 3.09 | 2.65 | 2.29 | 2.01 | 1.77 [ 1.57 | 141 [ 1.26 | 1.14 | 1.04 | 0.94 | 0.86
18 | 450 [ 3.60 | 3.31 | 298 | 2.55 | 2.21 [ 1.93 | 1.70 | 1.561 | 1.35 [ 1.21 | 1.10 | 1.00 | 0.97 | 0.83
19 | 475 [ 348 | 3.20 | 2.88 | 2.46 | 2.13 [ 1.86 | 1.64 | 1.46 | 1.30 | 1.17 | 1.06 | 0.96 | 0.87 | 0.80
20 | 500 | 3.37 [3.09 | 2.78 | 2.38 | 2.06 | 1.80 | 1.58 | 1.41 | 1.26 | 1.13 | 1.02 | 0.92 | 0.84 | 0.77
21 | 525 | 326 [299 | 2.69 | 2.30 | 1.99 | 1.74 [ 1.53 | 1.36 | 1.21 | 1.04 | 0.98 | 0.89 | 0.81 | 0.74
22 | 550 | 3.16 | 2.90 | 2.61 | 223 [ 1.93 | 1.68 | 1.48 | 1.31 | 1.17 | 1.05 | 0.95 | 0.86 | 0.78 | 0.72
23 | 575 | 3.07 | 2.81 | 2563 | 2.16 [ 1.87 | 1.63 | 1.43 | 1.27 | 1.13 [ 1.02 | 0.92 | 0.83 | 0.76 | 0.69
24 | 600 | 298 | 273 | 2.46 | 2.10 [ 1.81 [ 1.58 | 1.39 | 1.23 | 1.10 | 0.99 | 0.89 | 0.81 | 0.73 | 0.67
25 | 625 | 2.90 | 2.65 | 2.39 | 2.04 | 1.76 | 1.53 | 1.35 | 1.20 | 1.07 | 0.96 | 0.86 | 0.78 | 0.71 | 0.65
26 | 650 | 2.82 | 2.58 | 2.32 | 1.98 | 1.71 | 1.49 [ 1.31 | 1.16 | 1.03 | 0.93 | 0.84 | 0.76 | 0.69 | 0.63
27 | 675 [ 2.74 | 2.561 | 2.26 | 1.93 | 166 | 1.45 | 1.27 | 1.13 | 1.01 | 0.90 | 0.81 | 0.74 | 0.67 | 0.61
28 | 700 | 267 [ 2.45 | 2.20 [ 1.87 | 162 | 1.41 | 1.24 | 1.10 | 0.98 | 0.88 | 0.79 | 0.72 | 0.65 | 0.59
29 | 725 | 261 [ 2.39 | 214 [ 1.83 [ 157 | 1.37 | 1.21 | 1.07 | 0.95 | 0.85 | 0.77 | 0.70 | 0.63 | 0.58
30 | 750 | 2,54 | 2.33 | 2.09 | 1.78 [ 1.53 [ 1.34 | 1.17 | 1.04 | 0.93 | 0.83 | 0.75 | 0.68 | 0.62 | 0.56
31 | 775 | 248 [ 2.27 | 2.04 | 1.74 | 1.50 | 1.30 | 1.14 | 1.01 | 0.90 | 0.81 | 0.73 | 0.66 | 0.60 | 0.55
32 | 800 | 242 [ 222|199 | 169 | 146 | 1.27 [ 112 | 0.99 | 0.88 | 0.79 | 0.71 | 0.64 | 0.58 | 0.53
33 | 825 | 237 [ 217 | 1.94 | 165 | 143 | 1.24 | 1.09 | 0.96 | 0.86 | 0.77 | 0.69 | 0.63 | 0.57 | 0.52
34 | 850 | 232 | 212 | 1.90 [ 162 [ 1.39 | 1.21 | 1.06 | 0.94 | 0.84 | 0.75 | 0.68 | 0.61 | 0.56 | 0.51
35 | 875 | 2.27 | 2.07 | 1.86 | 1.58 | 1.36 | 1.18 | 1.00 | 0.92 [ 0.82 | 0.73 | 0.66 | 0.60 | 0.54 | 0.50
36 | 900 | 222 [ 2.03 |1.81 154 [ 133|116 | 1.02 | 0.90 | 0.80 | 0.72 | 0.65 | 0.58 | 0.53 | 0.48
37 | 925 | 217 [1.98 | 1.78 | 1.51 [ 1.30 [ 1.13 | 0.99 | 0.88 | 0.78 | 0.70 | 0.63 | 0.57 | 0.52 | 0.47
38 | 950 [212 ] 194 [ 1.74 | 148 | 1.27 | 1.11 [ 0.97 | 0.86 | 0.77 | 0.69 | 0.62 | 0.56 | 0.51 | 0.46
39 | 975 | 207 | 1.90 | 1.70 | 1.45 [ 1.25 | 1.09 | 0.95 [ 0.84 | 0.75 | 0.67 | 0.60 | 0.55 | 0.50 | 0.45
40 | 1000 | 2.03 | 1.86 | 1.67 | 1.42 | 1.22 | 1.06 | 0.93 | 0.82 | 0.73 | 0.66 | 0.59 | 0.53 | 0.49 | 0.44
41 | 1025 | 2.08 | 1.83 | 1.64 | 1.39 | 1.20 | 1.04 | 0.91 [ 0.81 | 0.72 [ 0.64 | 0.58 | 0.52 | 0.48 | 0.43
42 | 1050 | 1.94 | 1.79 | 1.60 | 1.36 | 1.17 [ 1.02 | 0.90 | 0.79 | 0.70 | 0.63 | 0.57 | 0.51 | 0.47 | 0.42
43 | 1075 | 1.90 | 1.76 | 1.67 | 1.34 [ 1.15 | 1.00 | 0.88 | 0.78 | 0.69 | 0.62 | 0.56 | 0.50 | 0.46 | 0.42
44 | 1100 | 1.87 | 1.73 | 1.55 | 1.31 [ 1.13 [ 0.98 | 0.86 | 0.76 | 0.63 | 0.61 | 0.54 | 0.49 | 0.45 | 0.41
45 | 1125 | 1.83 | 1.70 | 1.52 [ 1.29 | 1.11 | 0.96 | 0.85 | 0.75 | 0.66 | 0.59 | 0.53 | 0.48 | 0.44 | 0.40
B (t/m) | 2.631[2.380[2.117 [1.792 [ 1.536 | 1.331 | 1.165 | 1.028 0.914 | 0.818 | 0.736 | 0.666 | 0.605 | 0.553
£WHFE® [5.000 [5.000 | 4.869 [ 4.480 [4.148 | 3.861 | 3.612 | 3.393[3.199 | 3.026 | 2.871 | 2.731 | 2.604 | 2.488
[1.87 L5+P5 2.83] [2.88 L5+P9 4.26] 154 .
[2.36 L7+P5 3.24] 3.27|L5+P5+L5 4.16] [L5+P5+L7
pr— [2.88 L7+P9 4.67
B& (3.00 L9+P5 3.86]
HaaY [3.00 L9+P9
[3.72
4.21
69



